As per Ind AS 101, where application of Ind AS requires an entity to make certain estimates that were

 The Company’s estimates under Ind AS are consistent with the above requirement. Key estimates

are listed below:

 - EIR on borrowings

circumstances existing as on the date of transition. Further, the standard permits measurement of

transition if retrospective application is impracticable.

amortised cost has been done retrospectively except where the same is impracticable.

previous GAAP.

recognised as per Ind-AS 109 retrospectively except:

 1. The Company has sought to approximate the credit risk on initial recognition by considering all
reasonable and supportable information that is available without undue cost or effort.

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended at 31st March 2019

Annual Report 2018 - 2019 103

asset is derecognised.

 Accordingly, the Company has developed ECL model for testing of impairment of loans and advances.

38.3 Reconciliation of equity

As at date of transition
1 April 2017 As at 31 March 2018

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment
on

transition
to

Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

ASSETS
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  202.15  -  202.15  983.08  -  983.08
Loans  44,603.95  44,557.65 69,935.30  69,801.41
Investments  -  -  -  3,854.27  3,854.16

 713.17  647.31  1,149.45  1,096.38
 45,519.27  45,407.11 75,922.10  75,735.03

 -  -  -  171.46  -  171.46
 53.92  10.56  64.48  55.87  36.94  92.81

Other non Financial assets  26.96  68.16  95.12  1.53  51.80  53.33
Property, plant and
equipment

 88.69  -  88.69  100.61  -  100.61

Intangible assets  6.82  -  6.82  5.30  -  5.30
 176.39  78.72  255.11  334.77  88.74  423.51

 Total assets  45,695.66  (33.44)  45,662.22 76,256.87  (98.33)  76,158.54

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended at 31st March 2019

104 Annual Report 2018 - 2019

38.3 Reconciliation of equity

As at date of transition
1 April 2017 As at 31 March 2018

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment
on

transition
to

Ind AS

Ind AS Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment on
transition to

Ind AS
Ind AS

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES
 Financial liabilities
 Trade payables  20.30  -  20.30  31.61  -  31.61

secuities)
 36,163.59  36,155.81 61,985.90  61,977.49

 210.69  -  210.69  352.08  -  352.08
 36,394.58  (7.78)  36,386.80 62,369.59  (8.41)  62,361.18

 Provisions  71.54  -  71.54  29.87  -  29.87
 40.19  -  40.19  36.84  -  36.84

 111.73  -  111.73  66.71  -  66.71
 EQUITY
 Equity share capital  9,000.00  -  9,000.00 12,000.00  -  12,000.00
 Other equity  189.35  163.69  1,820.57  1,730.65

 9,189.35  (25.66)  9,163.69 13,820.57  (89.92)  13,730.65
 Total liabilities and equity  45,695.66  (33.44)  45,662.22 76,256.87  (98.33)  76,158.54

the purpose of this note.

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended at 31st March 2019

Annual Report 2018 - 2019 105

Note 1 April 2017 31 March 2018
Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per previous
GAAP

 9,189.35  13,820.57

Rate method
Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method

Impact of fair valuation of security deposits given
toward lease of property

 2.34

Tax effects on above adjustments  10.56  36.94
Total adjustments  (25.66)  (89.92)
Total equity (shareholder’s funds) as per Ind AS  9,163.69  13,730.65

38.4 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2018

Year ended 31 March 2018

Note Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment
on

transition to
Ind AS"

Ind AS

Revenue from operations and other income  8,664.22  874.28  9,538.50
Total income  8,664.22  874.28  9,538.50
Expenses
Finance costs  4,337.71  4,337.08

write-offs
 402.60  71.01  473.61

 893.04  4.30  897.34
Depreciation and amortisation expenses  37.60  -  37.60
Other expenses  656.60  17.98  674.58
Total expenses  6,327.55  92.66  6,420.21

 2,336.67  781.62  3,118.29
Current tax  707.40  -  707.40
Deferred tax
Income tax expense  705.45  (27.63)  677.82

 1,631.22  809.25  2,440.47

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended at 31st March 2019

106 Annual Report 2018 - 2019

Year ended 31 March 2018

Note Previous
GAAP*

Adjustment
on

transition to
Ind AS"

Ind AS

Other comprehensive income
 -  4.30  4.30

liabilities
 -

Income tax impact on above
Total comprehensive income  1,631.22  812.31  2,443.53

Particulars

Year
ended

31 March
2018

 1,631.22
Adjustments resulting in increase /

under previous GAAP:

Effective Interest Rate method
Impact on application of Expected Credit Loss method for impairment allowance on

Impact of fair valuation of security deposits given toward lease of property

Tax impact on above adjustments  27.62
 1,563.90

Other comprehensive income
 3.06

Total Comprehensive Income for the year under Ind AS  1,566.96

for the purpose of this note.

Notes to Financial Statements
For the year ended at 31st March 2019

Annual Report 2018 - 2019 107

(i) Fair valuation of security deposits given toward lease of property